
RESOLUTION NO. 1984- 113 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 2D1-2P 
FOR PROJECT 2, BID PACKAGE D1- 
REHABILITATION OF RAPID TRANSIT STATIO~B- 
LAkDSCAPING AT AN ADDITIONAL COST OF 
TO EXc~sD $1,998.80 AND AN EY!ENSION OF 
T!ME TO JANUARY 16, 1984. (CAPITAL GRANT 
0H-O3 54 SO% AND 2O% SCAn 
FUmI  O) 

~.~EREAS, the Board of Trustees Des, by Resolution 1981-106, authorized 
the 0eneral Manager to execute a contract with Csvot’t~ Landscapers, Inc., and; 

V.HEREAS, it has been recommended that one Change Order be approved 
to allow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the fol!owing Change Order: 

Providing work in 1982 and not 1981 at a cost 
of $1,998.80, and an extension of Substantial 
Completion to December 21, 1983 and of Final 
Completion to January 16, 1984. 

Section 2. That said change order shall provide for an expenditure 
of 80% UM2A funds. 

Section 3. That this Resolution shal! become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

June 5 , 1984 . ~: , ~ 
Presider 

Secretary~Tr~asurer~~ 


